

2 July 2023

Metsä Group Sustainability Competition for Suppliers - Rules

The aim of the Sustainable supplier competition is to give recognition to suppliers that promote responsible business and support best our Sustainability 2030 objectives.

Metsä Group's (Metsäliitto Cooperative, Metsä Wood and Metsä Forest; Metsä Fibre Oy, Metsä Board Oyj, Metsä Tissue Oyj; Metsä Spring Oy) current suppliers of goods and services and contract entrepreneurs irrespective of size are eligible to participate in the competition, with a product or service, an operating method or a whole new idea, that promotes Metsä Group's 2030 sustainability targets and the company's own sustainability efforts. The company can participate in the competition alone, or in cooperation with a business partner. *

The competition is open 3 May 2023 – 30 June 2023. The winner or winners will be announced during autumn 2023. One initiative per application can be entered to the online application. Several applications can be entered from one company. Only applications submitted through the online form during the application period shall be considered in the competition. Metsä Group's internal sustainability management group acts as jury for the competition.

Metsä Group has the right to publish initiatives of the submitted applications.

Processing of Personal Data

The personal data of the contact persons of the companies participating in the competition will be processed in accordance with the Privacy Statement. Further information on the processing of personal data and the privacy statement can be found at: metsagroup.com/contacts/suppliers/sustainability-award-for-suppliers/

* The competition is not targeted for owner members of Metsäliitto Cooperative, Metsä Group's business operations or employees, but for Metsä Group's business partners.

.